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Tulsa, OK 
Monthly
Rainfall Depart Fm. Normal Cumulative Departure

Jun 3.94 -0.78 -5.28
Jul 1.62 -1.34 -6.62
Aug 5.91 +3.06 -3.56
Sep 3.09 -1.67 -5.23
Oct 1.58 -2.47 -7.70
Nov 0.31 -3.16 -10.86
Dec 0.52 -1.91 -12.77
Jan 0.72 -0.88 -13.65
Feb 0.35 -1.60 -15.25
Mar 2.80 -0.77 -16.02
Apr 5.83 +1.88 -14.14
May 3.04 -3.07 -12.71

29.71 -12.71 

June 2005 - May 2006 Rainfall Summary 



Fort Smith, AR
Monthly
Rainfall Depart Fm. Normal Cumulative Departure

Jun 2.93 -1.35 -3.80
Jul 2.20 -0.99 -4.79
Aug 1.82 -0.74 -5.53
Sep 6.51 +2.90 -2.63
Oct 1.23 -2.71 -5.34
Nov 0.83 -3.97 -9.31
Dec 0.39 -3.00 -12.31
Jan 3.09 +0.72 -11.59
Feb 0.63 -1.96 -13.55
Mar 5.31 +1.37 -12.18
Apr 5.33 +1.42 -10.76
May 6.39 +1.10 -7.71

36.66 -7.21

June 2005 - May 2006 Rainfall Summary 



Forecast for the Week of Jun 4-10, 2006 









Regional Drought Initiatives 2006
SWD Approval Obtained for Deviations from the Approved Water 

Control Plans at the Following Projects:

Lake
Conservation

Pool
Seasonal

Pool

5Jun06 
8AM
Pool

Above 
Normal

Kaw 1010 1013 1013.55

727.47

734.19

710.39

639.72

557.35

633.03

0.55 feet

Keystone 723 726 1.47 feet

Hulah 733 733 1.19 feet

Copan 710 710 0.39 feet

Oologah 638 638 1.72 feet

Fort Gibson 554 554 3.35 feet

Tenkiller 632 632 1.03 feet



Hulah
Copan

Kaw
Oologah

Keystone
Ft. Gibson

Tenkiller

Eufaula

Webber Falls

Robert S. Kerr


	Regional Drought Initiatives 2006��SWD Approval Obtained for Deviations from the Approved Water Control Plans at the Following

